
2021 Dartmouth-Hitchcock 
Medication Exclusions

What are medication exclusions?
Drug exclusions are prescription medications that are not covered 
by your plan. You can talk to your doctor about alternative options 
available for medications listed.



Table of Contents

Analgesics - Drugs for Pain.............................. 3
Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation..3
Anesthetics....................................................... 3
Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment 

Agents............................................................ 3
Antibacterials.................................................... 3
Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures................3
Antidepressants................................................ 4
Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting..4
Antifungals........................................................ 4
Antigout Agents................................................ 4
Antimigraine Agents..........................................4
Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer................... 4
Antiparasitics.................................................... 4
Antiparkinson Agents........................................4
Antiplatelets...................................................... 4
Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders...... 5
Antivirals........................................................... 5
Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety.......................... 5
Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume 

Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding Disorders..... 5
Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and 

Circulation Conditions.....................................5
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for 

Attention Deficit Disorder................................6
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for 

Multiple Sclerosis............................................6
Central Nervous System Agents - 

Miscellaneous.................................................6
Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin 

Conditions.......................................................6
Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents..........................7
Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring......................... 7
Diabetes - Insulins............................................ 8
Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins........ 9
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid 

Reflux and Ulcer............................................. 9
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, 

Intestine and Stomach Conditions..................9
Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for 

Replacement, Modification, Treatment.........10
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, 

Genital and Kidney Conditions..................... 10
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate 

Conditions.....................................................10
Hormonal Agents - Adrenal............................ 10
Hormonal Agents - Men's Health.................... 10
Hormonal Agents - Pituitary............................10
Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth 

Control.......................................................... 10
Hormonal Agents - Thyroid.............................11

Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune 
System Stimulation or Suppression..............11

Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents.............. 11
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other.........11
Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents.................11
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, 

Infection and Inflammation........................... 11
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma...... 11
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous 

Eye Conditions............................................. 11
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 

Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold.................. 12
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 

Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung 
Conditions 12

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 
Drugs for Cystic Fibrosis.............................. 12

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 
Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension.............. 12

Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle 
Pain and Spasm........................................... 12

Sleep Disorder Agents....................................12
Index of Drugs................................................ 13

2



Drug Name

Analgesics - Drugs for Pain

APADAZ

ARYMO ER

BENZHYDROCODONE-ACETAMINOPHEN

BUTRANS

CONZIP

DILAUDID

DURAGESIC-100

DURAGESIC-12

DURAGESIC-25

DURAGESIC-50

DURAGESIC-75

FENTANYL CITRATE

FENTORA

FIORICET

FIORICET/CODEINE

KADIAN

LAZANDA

MS CONTIN

NORCO

NUCYNTA

NUCYNTA ER

OXYCODONE HCL ER

PERCOCET

ROXICODONE

SUBSYS

TRAMADOL HCL ER

ULTRACET

ULTRAM

ZOHYDRO ER

Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation

ARTHROTEC

CAMBIA

CELEBREX

DICLOFENAC

DUEXIS

FLECTOR

KETOROLAC TROMETHAMINE

MOBIC

Drug Name

NALFON

PENNSAID

QMIIZ ODT

RELAFEN

RELAFEN DS

SPRIX

VIMOVO

VOLTAREN

ZIPSOR

ZORVOLEX

Anesthetics

LIDODERM

ZTLIDO

Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment 
Agents

SUBOXONE

Antibacterials

ACTICLATE

DORYX

DORYX MPC

DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE

MINOLIRA

SILVADENE

SOLODYN

TARGADOX

Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures

CARBATROL

DEPAKOTE

DEPAKOTE ER

DEPAKOTE SPRINKLES

DILANTIN

DILANTIN INFATABS

KEPPRA

KEPPRA XR

LAMICTAL

LAMICTAL ODT

LAMICTAL STARTER

LAMICTAL XR

NEURONTIN

3



Drug Name

ONFI

OXTELLAR XR

QUDEXY XR

SABRIL

TEGRETOL

TEGRETOL-XR

TOPAMAX

TOPAMAX SPRINKLE

TRILEPTAL

ZONEGRAN

Antidepressants

BRISDELLE

BUPROPION HCL ER (XL)

CELEXA

CYMBALTA

EFFEXOR XR

FORFIVO XL

LEXAPRO

PAXIL

PAXIL CR

PRISTIQ

PROZAC

WELLBUTRIN SR

WELLBUTRIN XL

ZOLOFT

Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting

SANCUSO

Antifungals

JUBLIA

TOLSURA

Antigout Agents

COLCHICINE

COLCRYS

GLOPERBA

MITIGARE

Antimigraine Agents

AJOVY

IMITREX

IMITREX STATDOSE REFILL

Drug Name

IMITREX STATDOSE SYSTEM

MAXALT

MAXALT-MLT

ONZETRA XSAIL

RELPAX

REYVOW

TOSYMRA

TREXIMET

ZEMBRACE SYMTOUCH

ZOMIG

ZOMIG ZMT

Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer

AFINITOR

ARIMIDEX

BELRAPZO

DARZALEX FASPRO

ERLEADA

GLEEVEC

HERZUMA

OGIVRI

ONTRUZANT

TABRECTA

TARGRETIN

TAZVERIK

TREANDA

TRUXIMA

YONSA

ZYTIGA

Antiparasitics

NATROBA

PLAQUENIL

Antiparkinson Agents

GOCOVRI

OSMOLEX ER

Antiplatelets

ASPIRIN-OMEPRAZOLE

PLAVIX

YOSPRALA

4



Drug Name

Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders

ABILIFY

RISPERDAL

SECUADO

SEROQUEL

SEROQUEL XR

ZYPREXA

Antivirals

ATRIPLA

BARACLUDE

DESCOVY

LEDIPASVIR-SOFOSBUVIR

SOFOSBUVIR-VELPATASVIR

TAMIFLU

TEMIXYS

TRUVADA

VALTREX

ZOVIRAX

Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety

ATIVAN

KLONOPIN

VALIUM

XANAX

XANAX XR

Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume 
Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding Disorders

EPOGEN

ESPEROCT

FULPHILA

GRANIX

NEUPOGEN

PROCRIT

UDENYCA

Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and 
Circulation Conditions

ALTACE

ATACAND

AVAPRO

AZOR

BENICAR

Drug Name

BENICAR HCT

CARDIZEM LA

CATAPRES-TTS-1

CATAPRES-TTS-2

CATAPRES-TTS-3

COLESTID

COLESTID FLAVORED

CONSENSI

COREG

COREG CR

COZAAR

CRESTOR

DIOVAN

DIOVAN HCT

DYAZIDE

EXFORGE

EXFORGE HCT

HYZAAR

INDERAL LA

INDERAL XL

INNOPRAN XL

KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE

KATERZIA

LASIX

LESCOL XL

LIPITOR

LIVALO

LOTREL

LOVAZA

MICARDIS

MICARDIS HCT

NIASPAN

NITROSTAT

NORVASC

PRAVACHOL

PRINIVIL

QUESTRAN

QUESTRAN LIGHT

RANEXA

5



Drug Name

TENORMIN

TIKOSYN

TOPROL XL

TRIBENZOR

TRICOR

VYTORIN

WELCHOL

ZESTRIL

ZETIA

ZOCOR

ZYPITAMAG

Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for 
Attention Deficit Disorder

ADDERALL

ADDERALL XR

ADHANSIA XR

CONCERTA

EVEKEO

FOCALIN

FOCALIN XR

INTUNIV

RITALIN

RITALIN LA

STRATTERA

Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for 
Multiple Sclerosis

EXTAVIA

PLEGRIDY

PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK

REBIF

REBIF REBIDOSE

REBIF REBIDOSE TITRATION PACK

REBIF TITRATION PACK

Central Nervous System Agents - 
Miscellaneous

ADIPEX-P

CONTRAVE

LYRICA

Drug Name

Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin 
Conditions

ACANYA

ACZONE

AKLIEF

ALA SCALP

APEXICON E

AVITA

BENZACLIN

BENZACLIN WITH PUMP

BENZAMYCIN

CALCIPOTRIENE

CAPEX

CLINDAGEL

CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE

CLOBEX

CLOBEX SPRAY

CLODERM

CORDRAN

DAPSONE

DESONATE

DIFFERIN

DUOBRII

ELIDEL

EPIDUO

HALOBETASOL PROPIONATE

HALOG

IMIQUIMOD PUMP

IMPEKLO

IMPOYZ

KENALOG

LEXETTE

METROGEL

NORITATE

ORACEA

PANDEL

PROPECIA

PSORCON

RETIN-A

6



Drug Name

RETIN-A MICRO GEL 0.04 %, 0.1 %

RETIN-A MICRO PUMP

SORILUX

TACLONEX

TAZORAC

TOPICORT SPRAY

TRIANEX

ULTRAVATE

VECTICAL

VELTIN

VERDESO

ZIANA

ZYCLARA

ZYCLARA PUMP

Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents

ADLYXIN

ADLYXIN STARTER PACK

ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE

ALOGLIPTIN-METFORMIN HCL

ALOGLIPTIN-PIOGLITAZONE

FORTAMET

GLUMETZA

INVOKAMET

INVOKAMET XR

INVOKANA

KAZANO

KOMBIGLYZE XR

metformin hcl er (mod)

metformin hcl er (osm)

NESINA

ONGLYZA

OSENI

QTERN

SEGLUROMET

STEGLATRO

STEGLUJAN

Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA DEVICE

Drug Name

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA CONNECT KIT 
W/DEVICE

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS KIT W/DEVICE

ACCU-CHEK COMPACT PLUS CARE KIT

ACCU-CHEK COMPACT PLUS CONTROL

ACCU-CHEK COMPACT PLUS TEST STRIPS

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT W/DEVICE

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE CONTROL

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT W/DEVICE

ACCU-CHEK NANO SMARTVIEW KIT 
W/DEVICE

ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW CONTROL

ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW TEST STRIPS

AGAMATRIX CONTROL LEVEL 2

AGAMATRIX CONTROL LEVEL 4

AGAMATRIX PRESTO TEST

ASSURE PLATINUM

BIOTEL CARE BLOOD GLUCOSE SYST

BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

CARETOUCH CONTROL SOL LEVEL 2

CARETOUCH TEST

DIATHRIVE BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

DIATHRIVE BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE CONTROL SOLN

DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE TEST

DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE MONITOR

DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE TEST

EASY TRAK II BLOOD GLUCOSE SYS

EASY TRAK II CONTROL

EASY TRAK II GLUCOSE TEST

EASYMAX 15 LEVEL 2-3 CONTROL

EASYMAX CONTROL

EASYMAX CONTROL NORMAL/HIGH

EMBRACE TALK BLOOD GLUCOSE

EMBRACE TALK GLUCOSE CONTROL

EMBRACE TALK GLUCOSE TEST

EMBRACE TALK MONITORING SYSTEM

EVENCARE PROVIEW GLUCOSE TEST

FORA 6 CONNECT

7



Drug Name

FORA GTEL BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FORA GTEL BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

FORTISCARE CONTROL

FORTISCARE GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FORTISCARE T1 GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FREESTYLE FREEDOM LITE

FREESTYLE INSULINX SYSTEM

FREESTYLE INSULINX TEST

FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY READER

FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY SENSOR

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 READER SYSTM

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 SENSOR SYSTM

FREESTYLE LIBRE READER

FREESTYLE LIBRE SENSOR SYSTEM

FREESTYLE LITE TEST

FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO TEST

FREESTYLE TEST

GLUCOCARD 01 SENSOR PLUS

GLUCOCARD EXPRESSION TEST

GLUCOCARD SHINE CONNEX

GLUCOCARD SHINE EXPRESS

GLUCOCARD SHINE TEST

GLUCOCARD VITAL TEST

GOJJI BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

GOJJI BLOOD TEST STRIP/LANCETS

GOJJI CONTROL

HARMONY BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

HW EMBRACE PRO GLUCOSE METER

HW EMBRACE PRO GLUCOSE TEST

HW EMBRACE TALK BLOOD GLUCOSE

HW EMBRACE TALK GLUCOSE TEST

INFINITY BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

KROGER HEALTHPRO GLUCOSE TEST

MICRODOT TEST

ONE DROP BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

ONE DROP TEST

ONETOUCH ULTRA

ONETOUCH ULTRA 2 KIT W/DEVICE

ONETOUCH ULTRA MINI KIT W/DEVICE

Drug Name

ONETOUCH VERIO KIT W/DEVICE

ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX SYSTEM KIT 
W/DEVICE

ONETOUCH VERIO IQ SYSTEM

ONETOUCH VERIO REFLECT

ONETOUCH VERIO SYNC SYSTEM KIT 
W/DEVICE

PRECISION LINK

PRECISION PCX PLUS TEST

PRECISION QID MONITOR

PRECISION QID TEST

PRECISION SOF-TACT MONITOR

PRECISION SOF-TACT TEST

PRECISION XTRA

PRECISION XTRA BLOOD GLUCOSE

PRECISION XTRA MONITOR

PRODIGY NO CODING BLOOD GLUC

RELION BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

RELION PREMIER CLASSIC

RELION PREMIER TEST

RELION ULTIMA TEST

SURESTEP PRO HIGH GLUCOSE

SURESTEP PRO LOW GLUCOSE

SURESTEP PRO NORMAL GLUCOSE

TRUE FOCUS BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

TRUE METRIX BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

TRUE METRIX LEVEL 1

TRUE METRIX LEVEL 2

TRUE METRIX LEVEL 3

TRUE METRIX PRO BLOOD GLUCOSE

TRUETRACK TEST

UNISTRIP CONTROL

VIVAGUARD INO CONTROL SOLUTION

VIVAGUARD INO GLUCOSE METER

VIVAGUARD INO TEST STRIPS

Diabetes - Insulins

ADMELOG

ADMELOG SOLOSTAR

APIDRA SOLOSTAR

APIDRA VIAL

8



Drug Name

BASAGLAR KWIKPEN

FIASP

FIASP FLEXTOUCH

FIASP PENFILL

INSULIN ASP PROT & ASP FLEXPEN

INSULIN ASPART

INSULIN ASPART FLEXPEN

INSULIN ASPART PENFILL

INSULIN ASPART PROT & ASPART

INSULIN LISPRO

INSULIN LISPRO (1 UNIT DIAL)

INSULIN LISPRO JUNIOR KWIKPEN

INSULIN LISPRO PROT & LISPRO

NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN

NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLIN 70/30 RELION

NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL

NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN

NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLIN N RELION

NOVOLIN N VIAL

NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN

NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLIN R RELION

NOVOLIN R VIAL

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN

NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 FLEXPEN

NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 VIAL

NOVOLOG PENFILL

NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL

TRESIBA

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH

Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins

AZESCHEW PRENATAL/POSTNATAL

AZESCO

CARNITOR

CARNITOR SF

CITRANATAL BLOOM

ENBRACE HR

Drug Name

K-TAB

NESTABS ONE

PREGENNA

PRENARA

PRENATE

PRENATE DHA

PRENATE ELITE

PRENATE ENHANCE

PRENATE ESSENTIAL

PRENATE MINI

PRENATE PIXIE

PRENATE RESTORE

PRENATVITE COMPLETE

PRIMACARE

TRINAZ

TRISTART ONE

VITAFOL FE+

VITAFOL-OB+DHA

VITATHELY WITH GINGER

WESTGEL DHA

ZALVIT

Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux 
and Ulcer

ACIPHEX

CARAFATE

NEXIUM

omeprazole-sodium bicarbonate

PREVACID

PREVACID SOLUTAB

PROTONIX

RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM

ZEGERID

Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, 
Intestine and Stomach Conditions

AMITIZA

GOLYTELY

MOTOFEN

MOVANTIK

MOVIPREP

NULYTELY LEMON-LIME

9



Drug Name

NULYTELY WITH FLAVOR PACKS

OSMOPREP

PLENVU

RELISTOR

TRULANCE

Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for 
Replacement, Modification, Treatment

EXONDYS 51

PANCREAZE

PERTZYE

VIOKACE

VYONDYS 53

Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, 
Genital and Kidney Conditions

CIALIS

LEVITRA

RENAGEL

STAXYN

STENDRA

VESICARE

VIAGRA

Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate 
Conditions

AVODART

FLOMAX

Hormonal Agents - Adrenal

CORTEF

KENALOG

RAYOS

Hormonal Agents - Men's Health

ANDROGEL

ANDROGEL PUMP

AVEED

DEPO-TESTOSTERONE

FORTESTA

JATENZO

NATESTO

TESTIM

TESTOPEL

VOGELXO

Drug Name

VOGELXO PUMP

Hormonal Agents - Pituitary

BYNFEZIA PEN

CETROTIDE

GENOTROPIN

GENOTROPIN MINIQUICK

GONAL-F

GONAL-F RFF

GONAL-F RFF REDIJECT

HUMATROPE

ISTURISA

OMNITROPE

SAIZEN

SAIZENPREP

SANDOSTATIN

ZOMACTON

ZOMACTON (FOR ZOMA-JET 10)

Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth 
Control

ANNOVERA

BEYAZ

CLIMARA

DELESTROGEN

ESTRACE

GENERESS FE

LO LOESTRIN FE

LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21)

LOESTRIN 1/20 (21)

LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30

LOESTRIN FE 1/20

MINASTRIN 24 FE

ORTHO MICRONOR

PROMETRIUM

SAFYRAL

SEASONIQUE

SLYND

VAGIFEM

VIVELLE-DOT

YASMIN 28

10



Drug Name

YAZ

Hormonal Agents - Thyroid

CYTOMEL

LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM

SYNTHROID

TIROSINT

TIROSINT-SOL

Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune 
System Stimulation or Suppression

ASCENIV

COSENTYX (300 MG DOSE)

COSENTYX 150 MG/ML

COSENTYX SENSOREADY (300 MG)

COSENTYX SENSOREADY PEN

CUTAQUIG

OLUMIANT

PANZYGA

REMICADE

Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents

ASACOL HD

CANASA

DELZICOL

DIPENTUM

LIALDA

UCERIS

Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other

SENSIPAR

Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents

FIRDAPSE

GEL-ONE

GENVISC 850

HYALGAN

HYMOVIS

MONOVISC

ORTHOVISC

OXBRYTA

PALFORZIA (12 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA (120 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA (160 MG DAILY DOSE)

Drug Name

PALFORZIA (20 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA (200 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA (240 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA (3 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA (300 MG MAINTENANCE)

PALFORZIA (300 MG TITRATION)

PALFORZIA (40 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA (6 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA (80 MG DAILY DOSE)

PALFORZIA INITIAL ESCALATION

SODIUM HYALURONATE

SUPARTZ FX

SYNVISC

SYNVISC ONE

TRILURON

TRIVISC

VISCO-3

Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, 
Infection and Inflammation

BROMSITE

ILEVRO

LOTEMAX

NEVANAC

PAZEO

PRED FORTE

VIGAMOX

ZERVIATE

Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma

ALPHAGAN P

COSOPT

COSOPT PF

TIMOPTIC

TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE

TIMOPTIC-XE

VYZULTA

XALATAN

ZIOPTAN

Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous 
Eye Conditions

BEOVU

11



Drug Name

CEQUA

LATISSE

TOBRADEX

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs 
for Allergies, Cough, Cold

CLARINEX

CLARINEX-D 12 HOUR

NASONEX

XHANCE

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs 
for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions

AIRDUO DIGIHALER

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 113/14

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 232/14

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 55/14

ALVESCO

ARMONAIR DIGIHALER

ASMANEX (120 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (14 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (30 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (60 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (7 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX HFA

AUVI-Q

BEVESPI AEROSPHERE

BUDESONIDE-FORMOTEROL FUMARATE

DUAKLIR PRESSAIR

DULERA

EPIPEN JR 2-PAK

INCRUSE ELLIPTA

LEVALBUTEROL HFA INHALATION 
AEROSOL 45 MCG/ACT

PROAIR DIGIHALER

PROAIR HFA

PROAIR RESPICLICK

PROVENTIL HFA

PULMICORT SUSPENSION

QVAR REDIHALER

SEEBRI NEOHALER

Drug Name

SINGULAIR

TUDORZA PRESSAIR

UTIBRON NEOHALER

VENTOLIN HFA

XOPENEX HFA

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs 
for Cystic Fibrosis

KITABIS PAK

TOBI NEBULIZER

TOBRAMYCIN

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs 
for Pulmonary Hypertension

ADCIRCA

LETAIRIS

REMODULIN

TRACLEER

Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle 
Pain and Spasm

AMRIX

NORGESIC FORTE

ORPHENGESIC FORTE

OZOBAX

SKELAXIN

SOMA

VANADOM

ZANAFLEX

Sleep Disorder Agents

AMBIEN

AMBIEN CR

LUNESTA

NUVIGIL

PROVIGIL

RESTORIL

12



Index of Drugs

ABILIFY................................ 5
ACANYA............................... 6
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA 
CONNECT KIT W/DEVICE...7
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA 
DEVICE................................ 7
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS 
KIT W/DEVICE..................... 7
ACCU-CHEK COMPACT 
PLUS CARE KIT...................7
ACCU-CHEK COMPACT 
PLUS CONTROL..................7
ACCU-CHEK COMPACT 
PLUS TEST STRIPS............ 7
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE 
CONTROL............................ 7
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 7
ACCU-CHEK NANO 
SMARTVIEW KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 7
ACCU-CHEK 
SMARTVIEW CONTROL..... 7
ACCU-CHEK 
SMARTVIEW TEST 
STRIPS.................................7
ACIPHEX.............................. 9
ACTICLATE.......................... 3
ACZONE...............................6
ADCIRCA............................12
ADDERALL...........................6
ADDERALL XR.....................6
ADHANSIA XR..................... 6
ADIPEX-P............................. 6
ADLYXIN.............................. 7
ADLYXIN STARTER 
PACK.................................... 7
ADMELOG............................8
ADMELOG SOLOSTAR....... 8
AFINITOR............................. 4
AGAMATRIX CONTROL 
LEVEL 2................................7
AGAMATRIX CONTROL 
LEVEL 4................................7
AGAMATRIX PRESTO 
TEST.....................................7
AIRDUO DIGIHALER......... 12
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
113/14.................................12
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
232/14.................................12
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
55/14...................................12

AJOVY.................................. 4
AKLIEF................................. 6
ALA SCALP.......................... 6
ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE.... 7
ALOGLIPTIN-
METFORMIN HCL................7
ALOGLIPTIN-
PIOGLITAZONE................... 7
ALPHAGAN P.....................11
ALTACE................................5
ALVESCO...........................12
AMBIEN.............................. 12
AMBIEN CR........................12
AMITIZA................................9
AMRIX................................ 12
ANDROGEL........................10
ANDROGEL PUMP............ 10
ANNOVERA........................10
APADAZ............................... 3
APEXICON E........................6
APIDRA SOLOSTAR............8
APIDRA VIAL........................8
ARIMIDEX............................ 4
ARMONAIR DIGIHALER.... 12
ARTHROTEC....................... 3
ARYMO ER...........................3
ASACOL HD....................... 11
ASCENIV............................ 11
ASMANEX (120 
METERED DOSES)........... 12
ASMANEX (14 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 12
ASMANEX (30 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 12
ASMANEX (60 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 12
ASMANEX (7 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 12
ASMANEX HFA.................. 12
ASPIRIN-OMEPRAZOLE..... 4
ASSURE PLATINUM............7
ATACAND.............................5
ATIVAN.................................5
ATRIPLA...............................5
AUVI-Q............................... 12
AVAPRO...............................5
AVEED................................10
AVITA................................... 6
AVODART.......................... 10
AZESCHEW 
PRENATAL/POSTNATAL.... 9
AZESCO............................... 9

AZOR....................................5
BARACLUDE........................5
BASAGLAR KWIKPEN.........9
BELRAPZO...........................4
BENICAR..............................5
BENICAR HCT..................... 5
BENZACLIN..........................6
BENZACLIN WITH PUMP.... 6
BENZAMYCIN...................... 6
BENZHYDROCODONE-
ACETAMINOPHEN.............. 3
BEOVU............................... 11
BEVESPI AEROSPHERE.. 12
BEYAZ................................ 10
BIOTEL CARE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYST..................7
BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST.... 7
BRISDELLE.......................... 4
BROMSITE......................... 11
BUDESONIDE-
FORMOTEROL 
FUMARATE........................ 12
BUPROPION HCL ER (XL).. 4
BUTRANS.............................3
BYNFEZIA PEN..................10
CALCIPOTRIENE.................6
CAMBIA................................ 3
CANASA............................. 11
CAPEX..................................6
CARAFATE...........................9
CARBATROL........................3
CARDIZEM LA......................5
CARETOUCH CONTROL 
SOL LEVEL 2....................... 7
CARETOUCH TEST.............7
CARNITOR........................... 9
CARNITOR SF..................... 9
CATAPRES-TTS-1............... 5
CATAPRES-TTS-2............... 5
CATAPRES-TTS-3............... 5
CELEBREX...........................3
CELEXA................................4
CEQUA............................... 12
CETROTIDE....................... 10
CIALIS................................ 10
CITRANATAL BLOOM......... 9
CLARINEX..........................12
CLARINEX-D 12 HOUR..... 12
CLIMARA............................10
CLINDAGEL......................... 6
CLINDAMYCIN 
PHOSPHATE........................6

13



CLOBEX............................... 6
CLOBEX SPRAY.................. 6
CLODERM............................6
COLCHICINE........................4
COLCRYS............................ 4
COLESTID............................5
COLESTID FLAVORED....... 5
CONCERTA..........................6
CONSENSI........................... 5
CONTRAVE..........................6
CONZIP................................ 3
CORDRAN............................6
COREG.................................5
COREG CR.......................... 5
CORTEF............................. 10
COSENTYX (300 MG 
DOSE)................................ 11
COSENTYX 150 MG/ML.... 11
COSENTYX 
SENSOREADY (300 MG)...11
COSENTYX 
SENSOREADY PEN.......... 11
COSOPT.............................11
COSOPT PF....................... 11
COZAAR...............................5
CRESTOR............................ 5
CUTAQUIG.........................11
CYMBALTA.......................... 4
CYTOMEL.......................... 11
DAPSONE............................ 6
DARZALEX FASPRO........... 4
DELESTROGEN.................10
DELZICOL.......................... 11
DEPAKOTE.......................... 3
DEPAKOTE ER.................... 3
DEPAKOTE SPRINKLES..... 3
DEPO-TESTOSTERONE... 10
DESCOVY............................ 5
DESONATE.......................... 6
DIATHRIVE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE METER...............7
DIATHRIVE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE 
CONTROL SOLN................. 7
DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................7
DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE 
MONITOR.............................7
DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................7
DICLOFENAC.......................3
DIFFERIN............................. 6

DILANTIN............................. 3
DILANTIN INFATABS...........3
DILAUDID............................. 3
DIOVAN................................ 5
DIOVAN HCT........................5
DIPENTUM......................... 11
DORYX................................. 3
DORYX MPC........................ 3
DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE.. 3
DUAKLIR PRESSAIR......... 12
DUEXIS................................ 3
DULERA............................. 12
DUOBRII...............................6
DURAGESIC-100................. 3
DURAGESIC-12................... 3
DURAGESIC-25................... 3
DURAGESIC-50................... 3
DURAGESIC-75................... 3
DYAZIDE.............................. 5
EASY TRAK II BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYS.................... 7
EASY TRAK II CONTROL.... 7
EASY TRAK II GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................7
EASYMAX 15 LEVEL 2-3 
CONTROL............................ 7
EASYMAX CONTROL..........7
EASYMAX CONTROL 
NORMAL/HIGH.................... 7
EFFEXOR XR.......................4
ELIDEL................................. 6
EMBRACE TALK BLOOD 
GLUCOSE............................ 7
EMBRACE TALK 
GLUCOSE CONTROL..........7
EMBRACE TALK 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
EMBRACE TALK 
MONITORING SYSTEM.......7
ENBRACE HR...................... 9
EPIDUO................................ 6
EPIPEN JR 2-PAK..............12
EPOGEN.............................. 5
ERLEADA............................. 4
ESPEROCT.......................... 5
ESTRACE...........................10
EVEKEO............................... 6
EVENCARE PROVIEW 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
EXFORGE............................ 5
EXFORGE HCT....................5
EXONDYS 51..................... 10
EXTAVIA...............................6

FENTANYL CITRATE...........3
FENTORA.............................3
FIASP................................... 9
FIASP FLEXTOUCH.............9
FIASP PENFILL....................9
FIORICET............................. 3
FIORICET/CODEINE............3
FIRDAPSE..........................11
FLECTOR............................. 3
FLOMAX............................. 10
FOCALIN.............................. 6
FOCALIN XR........................ 6
FORA 6 CONNECT.............. 7
FORA GTEL BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM............ 8
FORA GTEL BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
FORFIVO XL........................ 4
FORTAMET.......................... 7
FORTESTA.........................10
FORTISCARE CONTROL.... 8
FORTISCARE GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM............................... 8
FORTISCARE T1 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM............ 8
FREESTYLE FREEDOM 
LITE...................................... 8
FREESTYLE INSULINX 
SYSTEM............................... 8
FREESTYLE INSULINX 
TEST.....................................8
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 
DAY READER...................... 8
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 
DAY SENSOR...................... 8
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
READER SYSTM................. 8
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
SENSOR SYSTM................. 8
FREESTYLE LIBRE 
READER...............................8
FREESTYLE LIBRE 
SENSOR SYSTEM...............8
FREESTYLE LITE TEST...... 8
FREESTYLE PRECISION 
NEO TEST............................8
FREESTYLE TEST...............8
FULPHILA.............................5
GEL-ONE............................11
GENERESS FE.................. 10
GENOTROPIN....................10
GENOTROPIN 
MINIQUICK.........................10

14



GENVISC 850.....................11
GLEEVEC.............................4
GLOPERBA.......................... 4
GLUCOCARD 01 
SENSOR PLUS.................... 8
GLUCOCARD 
EXPRESSION TEST............ 8
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
CONNEX.............................. 8
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
EXPRESS.............................8
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
TEST.....................................8
GLUCOCARD VITAL 
TEST.....................................8
GLUMETZA.......................... 7
GOCOVRI.............................4
GOJJI BLOOD GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................8
GOJJI BLOOD TEST 
STRIP/LANCETS..................8
GOJJI CONTROL................. 8
GOLYTELY...........................9
GONAL-F............................10
GONAL-F RFF....................10
GONAL-F RFF REDIJECT. 10
GRANIX................................ 5
HALOBETASOL 
PROPIONATE...................... 6
HALOG................................. 6
HARMONY BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
HERZUMA............................ 4
HUMATROPE.....................10
HW EMBRACE PRO 
GLUCOSE METER...............8
HW EMBRACE PRO 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
HW EMBRACE TALK 
BLOOD GLUCOSE...............8
HW EMBRACE TALK 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
HYALGAN...........................11
HYMOVIS........................... 11
HYZAAR............................... 5
ILEVRO...............................11
IMIQUIMOD PUMP...............6
IMITREX............................... 4
IMITREX STATDOSE 
REFILL..................................4
IMITREX STATDOSE 
SYSTEM............................... 4
IMPEKLO..............................6

IMPOYZ................................ 6
INCRUSE ELLIPTA............ 12
INDERAL LA.........................5
INDERAL XL.........................5
INFINITY BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
INNOPRAN XL..................... 5
INSULIN ASP PROT & 
ASP FLEXPEN..................... 9
INSULIN ASPART................ 9
INSULIN ASPART 
FLEXPEN............................. 9
INSULIN ASPART 
PENFILL............................... 9
INSULIN ASPART PROT 
& ASPART............................ 9
INSULIN LISPRO................. 9
INSULIN LISPRO (1 UNIT 
DIAL).....................................9
INSULIN LISPRO JUNIOR 
KWIKPEN............................. 9
INSULIN LISPRO PROT & 
LISPRO.................................9
INTUNIV............................... 6
INVOKAMET.........................7
INVOKAMET XR...................7
INVOKANA........................... 7
ISTURISA........................... 10
JATENZO........................... 10
JUBLIA..................................4
KADIAN................................ 3
KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE.... 5
KATERZIA............................ 5
KAZANO............................... 7
KENALOG...................... 6, 10
KEPPRA............................... 3
KEPPRA XR......................... 3
KETOROLAC 
TROMETHAMINE.................3
KITABIS PAK......................12
KLONOPIN........................... 5
KOMBIGLYZE XR................ 7
KROGER HEALTHPRO 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
K-TAB................................... 9
LAMICTAL............................ 3
LAMICTAL ODT....................3
LAMICTAL STARTER.......... 3
LAMICTAL XR...................... 3
LASIX....................................5
LATISSE............................. 12
LAZANDA............................. 3

LEDIPASVIR-
SOFOSBUVIR...................... 5
LESCOL XL.......................... 5
LETAIRIS............................12
LEVALBUTEROL HFA....... 12
LEVITRA.............................10
LEVOTHYROXINE 
SODIUM............................. 11
LEXAPRO.............................4
LEXETTE..............................6
LIALDA............................... 11
LIDODERM...........................3
LIPITOR................................5
LIVALO................................. 5
LO LOESTRIN FE.............. 10
LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21)....... 10
LOESTRIN 1/20 (21).......... 10
LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30......... 10
LOESTRIN FE 1/20............ 10
LOTEMAX...........................11
LOTREL................................5
LOVAZA................................5
LUNESTA........................... 12
LYRICA.................................6
MAXALT............................... 4
MAXALT-MLT....................... 4
metformin hcl er (mod)..........7
metformin hcl er (osm)..........7
METROGEL..........................6
MICARDIS............................ 5
MICARDIS HCT....................5
MICRODOT TEST................ 8
MINASTRIN 24 FE............. 10
MINOLIRA............................ 3
MITIGARE............................ 4
MOBIC.................................. 3
MONOVISC........................ 11
MOTOFEN............................9
MOVANTIK........................... 9
MOVIPREP...........................9
MS CONTIN..........................3
NALFON............................... 3
NASONEX.......................... 12
NATESTO...........................10
NATROBA............................ 4
NESINA................................ 7
NESTABS ONE.................... 9
NEUPOGEN......................... 5
NEURONTIN........................ 3
NEVANAC.......................... 11
NEXIUM................................9
NIASPAN.............................. 5
NITROSTAT......................... 5

15



NORCO................................ 3
NORGESIC FORTE........... 12
NORITATE............................6
NORVASC............................ 5
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN.. 9
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN 
RELION................................ 9
NOVOLIN 70/30 RELION..... 9
NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL...........9
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN.........9
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN 
RELION................................ 9
NOVOLIN N RELION............9
NOVOLIN N VIAL................. 9
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN.........9
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN 
RELION................................ 9
NOVOLIN R RELION............9
NOVOLIN R VIAL................. 9
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN.......... 9
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
FLEXPEN............................. 9
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
VIAL...................................... 9
NOVOLOG PENFILL............ 9
NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL........ 9
NUCYNTA............................ 3
NUCYNTA ER...................... 3
NULYTELY LEMON-LIME....9
NULYTELY WITH 
FLAVOR PACKS................ 10
NUVIGIL............................. 12
OGIVRI................................. 4
OLUMIANT......................... 11
omeprazole-sodium 
bicarbonate........................... 9
OMNITROPE...................... 10
ONE DROP BLOOD 
GLUCOSE MONITOR.......... 8
ONE DROP TEST................ 8
ONETOUCH ULTRA............ 8
ONETOUCH ULTRA 2 KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 8
ONETOUCH ULTRA MINI 
KIT W/DEVICE..................... 8
ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX 
SYSTEM KIT W/DEVICE......8
ONETOUCH VERIO IQ 
SYSTEM............................... 8
ONETOUCH VERIO KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 8
ONETOUCH VERIO 
REFLECT............................. 8

ONETOUCH VERIO 
SYNC SYSTEM KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 8
ONFI..................................... 4
ONGLYZA.............................7
ONTRUZANT........................4
ONZETRA XSAIL................. 4
ORACEA...............................6
ORPHENGESIC FORTE.... 12
ORTHO MICRONOR..........10
ORTHOVISC...................... 11
OSENI...................................7
OSMOLEX ER...................... 4
OSMOPREP....................... 10
OXBRYTA...........................11
OXTELLAR XR..................... 4
OXYCODONE HCL ER........ 3
OZOBAX.............................12
PALFORZIA (12 MG 
DAILY DOSE)..................... 11
PALFORZIA (120 MG 
DAILY DOSE)..................... 11
PALFORZIA (160 MG 
DAILY DOSE)..................... 11
PALFORZIA (20 MG 
DAILY DOSE)..................... 11
PALFORZIA (200 MG 
DAILY DOSE)..................... 11
PALFORZIA (240 MG 
DAILY DOSE)..................... 11
PALFORZIA (3 MG DAILY 
DOSE)................................ 11
PALFORZIA (300 MG 
MAINTENANCE)................ 11
PALFORZIA (300 MG 
TITRATION)........................11
PALFORZIA (40 MG 
DAILY DOSE)..................... 11
PALFORZIA (6 MG DAILY 
DOSE)................................ 11
PALFORZIA (80 MG 
DAILY DOSE)..................... 11
PALFORZIA INITIAL 
ESCALATION..................... 11
PANCREAZE......................10
PANDEL............................... 6
PANZYGA...........................11
PAXIL....................................4
PAXIL CR............................. 4
PAZEO................................11
PENNSAID........................... 3
PERCOCET..........................3
PERTZYE........................... 10

PLAQUENIL..........................4
PLAVIX................................. 4
PLEGRIDY............................6
PLEGRIDY STARTER 
PACK.................................... 6
PLENVU............................. 10
PRAVACHOL........................5
PRECISION LINK................. 8
PRECISION PCX PLUS 
TEST.....................................8
PRECISION QID 
MONITOR.............................8
PRECISION QID TEST........ 8
PRECISION SOF-TACT 
MONITOR.............................8
PRECISION SOF-TACT 
TEST.....................................8
PRECISION XTRA............... 8
PRECISION XTRA 
BLOOD GLUCOSE...............8
PRECISION XTRA 
MONITOR.............................8
PRED FORTE.....................11
PREGENNA..........................9
PRENARA............................ 9
PRENATE.............................9
PRENATE DHA.................... 9
PRENATE ELITE..................9
PRENATE ENHANCE.......... 9
PRENATE ESSENTIAL........ 9
PRENATE MINI.................... 9
PRENATE PIXIE...................9
PRENATE RESTORE.......... 9
PRENATVITE COMPLETE.. 9
PREVACID........................... 9
PREVACID SOLUTAB..........9
PRIMACARE........................ 9
PRINIVIL...............................5
PRISTIQ............................... 4
PROAIR DIGIHALER..........12
PROAIR HFA......................12
PROAIR RESPICLICK........12
PROCRIT..............................5
PRODIGY NO CODING 
BLOOD GLUC...................... 8
PROMETRIUM................... 10
PROPECIA........................... 6
PROTONIX........................... 9
PROVENTIL HFA............... 12
PROVIGIL...........................12
PROZAC...............................4
PSORCON............................6

16



PULMICORT 
SUSPENSION.................... 12
QMIIZ ODT........................... 3
QTERN................................. 7
QUDEXY XR.........................4
QUESTRAN..........................5
QUESTRAN LIGHT.............. 5
QVAR REDIHALER............ 12
RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM....9
RANEXA............................... 5
RAYOS............................... 10
REBIF................................... 6
REBIF REBIDOSE................6
REBIF REBIDOSE 
TITRATION PACK................ 6
REBIF TITRATION PACK.... 6
RELAFEN............................. 3
RELAFEN DS....................... 3
RELION BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
RELION PREMIER 
CLASSIC.............................. 8
RELION PREMIER TEST.....8
RELION ULTIMA TEST........ 8
RELISTOR..........................10
RELPAX................................4
REMICADE.........................11
REMODULIN...................... 12
RENAGEL...........................10
RESTORIL..........................12
RETIN-A............................... 6
RETIN-A MICRO GEL 0.04 
%, 0.1 %............................... 7
RETIN-A MICRO PUMP....... 7
REYVOW..............................4
RISPERDAL......................... 5
RITALIN................................ 6
RITALIN LA...........................6
ROXICODONE..................... 3
SABRIL................................. 4
SAFYRAL........................... 10
SAIZEN...............................10
SAIZENPREP..................... 10
SANCUSO............................ 4
SANDOSTATIN.................. 10
SEASONIQUE.................... 10
SECUADO............................ 5
SEEBRI NEOHALER..........12
SEGLUROMET.....................7
SENSIPAR..........................11
SEROQUEL..........................5
SEROQUEL XR....................5
SILVADENE..........................3

SINGULAIR........................ 12
SKELAXIN.......................... 12
SLYND................................10
SODIUM HYALURONATE. 11
SOFOSBUVIR-
VELPATASVIR..................... 5
SOLODYN............................ 3
SOMA................................. 12
SORILUX.............................. 7
SPRIX................................... 3
STAXYN............................. 10
STEGLATRO........................ 7
STEGLUJAN.........................7
STENDRA...........................10
STRATTERA........................ 6
SUBOXONE......................... 3
SUBSYS............................... 3
SUPARTZ FX..................... 11
SURESTEP PRO HIGH 
GLUCOSE............................ 8
SURESTEP PRO LOW 
GLUCOSE............................ 8
SURESTEP PRO 
NORMAL GLUCOSE............8
SYNTHROID.......................11
SYNVISC............................ 11
SYNVISC ONE................... 11
TABRECTA...........................4
TACLONEX.......................... 7
TAMIFLU.............................. 5
TARGADOX..........................3
TARGRETIN......................... 4
TAZORAC.............................7
TAZVERIK............................ 4
TEGRETOL.......................... 4
TEGRETOL-XR.................... 4
TEMIXYS.............................. 5
TENORMIN...........................6
TESTIM...............................10
TESTOPEL......................... 10
TIKOSYN.............................. 6
TIMOPTIC...........................11
TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE....... 11
TIMOPTIC-XE.....................11
TIROSINT........................... 11
TIROSINT-SOL...................11
TOBI NEBULIZER.............. 12
TOBRADEX........................ 12
TOBRAMYCIN....................12
TOLSURA.............................4
TOPAMAX............................ 4
TOPAMAX SPRINKLE......... 4
TOPICORT SPRAY.............. 7

TOPROL XL..........................6
TOSYMRA............................ 4
TRACLEER.........................12
TRAMADOL HCL ER............3
TREANDA.............................4
TRESIBA.............................. 9
TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH........9
TREXIMET............................4
TRIANEX.............................. 7
TRIBENZOR......................... 6
TRICOR................................ 6
TRILEPTAL...........................4
TRILURON......................... 11
TRINAZ.................................9
TRISTART ONE................... 9
TRIVISC..............................11
TRUE FOCUS BLOOD 
GLUCOSE METER...............8
TRUE METRIX BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
TRUE METRIX LEVEL 1...... 8
TRUE METRIX LEVEL 2...... 8
TRUE METRIX LEVEL 3...... 8
TRUE METRIX PRO 
BLOOD GLUCOSE...............8
TRUETRACK TEST..............8
TRULANCE........................ 10
TRUVADA.............................5
TRUXIMA..............................4
TUDORZA PRESSAIR....... 12
UCERIS.............................. 11
UDENYCA............................ 5
ULTRACET...........................3
ULTRAM............................... 3
ULTRAVATE.........................7
UNISTRIP CONTROL.......... 8
UTIBRON NEOHALER.......12
VAGIFEM............................10
VALIUM................................ 5
VALTREX............................. 5
VANADOM..........................12
VECTICAL............................ 7
VELTIN................................. 7
VENTOLIN HFA..................12
VERDESO............................ 7
VESICARE..........................10
VIAGRA.............................. 10
VIGAMOX........................... 11
VIMOVO............................... 3
VIOKACE............................10
VISCO-3............................. 11
VITAFOL FE+....................... 9
VITAFOL-OB+DHA...............9

17



VITATHELY WITH 
GINGER................................9
VIVAGUARD INO 
CONTROL SOLUTION.........8
VIVAGUARD INO 
GLUCOSE METER...............8
VIVAGUARD INO TEST 
STRIPS.................................8
VIVELLE-DOT.................... 10
VOGELXO.......................... 10
VOGELXO PUMP...............10
VOLTAREN.......................... 3
VYONDYS 53..................... 10
VYTORIN..............................6
VYZULTA............................11
WELCHOL............................ 6
WELLBUTRIN SR.................4
WELLBUTRIN XL................. 4
WESTGEL DHA....................9
XALATAN........................... 11
XANAX..................................5
XANAX XR............................5
XHANCE.............................12
XOPENEX HFA.................. 12
YASMIN 28......................... 10
YAZ.....................................11
YONSA................................. 4
YOSPRALA.......................... 4
ZALVIT..................................9
ZANAFLEX......................... 12
ZEGERID..............................9
ZEMBRACE SYMTOUCH.... 4
ZERVIATE.......................... 11
ZESTRIL............................... 6
ZETIA....................................6
ZIANA................................... 7
ZIOPTAN............................ 11
ZIPSOR................................ 3
ZOCOR.................................6
ZOHYDRO ER......................3
ZOLOFT................................4
ZOMACTON....................... 10
ZOMACTON (FOR ZOMA-
JET 10)............................... 10
ZOMIG.................................. 4
ZOMIG ZMT..........................4
ZONEGRAN......................... 4
ZORVOLEX.......................... 3
ZOVIRAX.............................. 5
ZTLIDO................................. 3
ZYCLARA............................. 7
ZYCLARA PUMP..................7
ZYPITAMAG......................... 6

ZYPREXA............................. 5
ZYTIGA.................................4

18



All Optum trademarks and logos are owned by Optum, Inc. in the U.S. and other jurisdictions. 
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

©2021 Optum, Inc. All rights reserved.   WF3992722   01132021

optumrx.com

This list is not intended to be a complete list of medications, and is 
subject to change from time to time. Please review your benefit plan 
documents provided by your employer or plan sponsor to see how 
medications are covered under your plan. Please call 1-855-280-3893 
for more information.

Dartmouth-Hitchcock


	WF3992722 drug list.pdf
	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain
	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation
	Anesthetics
	Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment Agents
	Antibacterials
	Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures
	Antidepressants
	Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting
	Antifungals
	Antigout Agents
	Antimigraine Agents
	Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer
	Antiparasitics
	Antiparkinson Agents
	Antiplatelets
	Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Antivirals
	Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety
	Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding Disorders
	Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation Conditions
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Attention Deficit Disorder
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Multiple Sclerosis
	Central Nervous System Agents - Miscellaneous
	Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin Conditions
	Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents
	Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring
	Diabetes - Insulins
	Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and Ulcer
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions
	Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for Replacement, Modification, Treatment
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, Genital and Kidney Conditions
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions
	Hormonal Agents - Adrenal
	Hormonal Agents - Men's Health
	Hormonal Agents - Pituitary
	Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control
	Hormonal Agents - Thyroid
	Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression
	Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, Infection and Inflammation
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous Eye Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Cystic Fibrosis
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension
	Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle Pain and Spasm
	Sleep Disorder Agents
	Index of Drugs




